COMMISSIONERS

W. KEVIN HUGHES
CHAIRMAN



CONTACT: Tori Leonard 410-767-8054 443-680-1619 (c) tori.leonard@maryland.gov

HAROLD D. WILLIAMS MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL

## For Immediate Release

## Maryland PSC Announces Appointment of John Borkoski as Chief Engineer

(BALTIMORE, MD-June 26, 2017)—The <u>Maryland Public Service Commission</u> (PSC) announces that **John Borkoski** has been appointed Chief Engineer and Director of Emergency Management for the agency. Borkoski is a retired senior executive of Baltimore Gas & Electric Company with 35 years of electric and gas utility experience.

Borkoski earned a bachelor's degree in electrical engineering from Northeastern University in Boston, Massachusetts. He also earned a master's degree in engineering from the George Washington University. Borkoski is also a Registered Professional Engineer in Maryland and a senior member of the IEEE (Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers). He is a resident of Havre de Grace, Maryland.

The PSC's Engineering Division monitors the operations of utilities for safety, efficiency, reliability and quality of service. The Chief Engineer is also the liaison to the Maryland Emergency Management Agency and participates in emergency preparedness and response efforts.



John Borkoski, Chief Engineer, Maryland Public Service Commission

###

## About the Public Service Commission:

The Maryland Public Service Commission regulates electric and gas utilities, telephone companies (land lines), certain water and sewer companies, passenger motor vehicle carriers for hire (sedans, limousines, buses, Uber, Lyft), taxicab companies (in Baltimore City and County, Cumberland and Hagerstown) and bay pilot rates.

Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/MarylandPSC.gov

Follow us on Twitter: @MarylandPSC